STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DOCKET			
08-AFC-13C			
DATE	APR 18 2011		
RECD.	APR 18 2011		

Energy Resources Conservation and **Development Commission**

In the Matter of:	
PETITION TO AMEND)	DOCKET NO. 08-AFC-13C
THE CALICO SOLAR PROJECT)	
)	
)	
)	
)	

PETITION TO INTERVENE BY Basin and Range Watch

April 18, 2011 Laura Cunningham Kevin Emmerich Basin and Range Watch PO Box 70, Beatty, NV, 89003 Phone: 775-553-2806

atomictoadranch@netzero.net

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:		
PETITION TO AMEND)	DOCKET NO. 08-AFC-13C
THE CALICO SOLAR PROJECT)	
)	
)	

PETITION TO INTERVENE BY Basin and Range Watch

Petitioner, Basin and Range Watch, states:

- 1. Petitioner, Basin and Range Watch, petitions to intervene in the above-entitled proceeding.
- 2. Petitioner's address and telephone number are: Basin and Range Watch, PO Box 70, Beatty NV, 89003. (775) 553-2806.
- 3. Petitioner's position and interest in the proceeding are: Basin and Range Watch works towards the conservation and protection of desert ecosystems and wildlife habitats in the Intermountain West, with a focus on large energy projects. In California we have a special interest in upholding the original purpose of the California Desert Protection Act, which is to preserve open landscapes and not develop them.
- 4. Petitioner _X_does _does not wish to reserve the right to present evidence and to cross-examine witnesses.
- 5. Petitioner will be represented by Laura Cunningham and Kevin Emmerich, PO Box 70, Beatty NV 89003. (775) 553-2806. E-mail: atomictoadranch@netzero.net.



_X_Check box if continuation pages are attached.

California Energy Resources Conservation and Development Commission

In the Matter of:		
PETITION TO AMEND)	DOCKET NO. 08-AFC-13C
THE CALICO SOLAR PROJECT)	
)	
)	
)	
DE	CLARATION	OF SERVICE

We, Laura Cunningham and Kevin Emmerich, declare that on April 18, 2011, served and filed copies of the attached **Petition to Intervene by Basin and Range Watch**, dated April 18, 2011. The original document, filed with the Docket Unit, is accompanied by a copy of the most recent Proof of Service list, located on the web page for this project at: [www.energy.ca.gov/sitingcases/calico]. The document has been sent to the other parties in this proceeding (as shown on the Proof of Service list) and to the Commission's Docket Unit, in the following manner:

(Check all that Apply)

FOR SERVICE TO ALL OTHER PARTIES:

__X__ sent electronically to all email addresses on the Proof of Service list; AND

FOR FILING WITH THE ENERGY COMMISSION:

__X__ sending an original paper copy and one electronic copy, mailed and emailed respectively, to the address below (preferred method);

CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION

Attn: Docket No. 1516 Ninth Street, MS-4

Sacramento, CA 95814-5512

docket@energy.state.ca.us

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

